FORM OF ORDER SHEET with the state of the work of

Appeal No. 1667 /2023

Court of the state of the state

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	16/08/2023	The appeal of Mr. Azmat Khan is presented today
		by Mr. Saifullah Khalil Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary
	`	hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on 21. 08-2023
		By the order of Chairman
		REGISTRAR .
,		
,		
-		
	٠.,	
	·	
L		

Appeal No	/2023
Azmat khanV/S	Govt of KPK & Others

Application for permission to file and fixation of the above titled appeal before the principal seat of this Honorable Tribunal at Peshawar.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;

The appellant submit as under,

- **1.** That the above titled appeal is going to file today before this Honorable Tribunal, in which no date of hearing is yet been fixed.
- **2.** That the above appeal belongs to district Abbottabad but being an urgent matter, permission is sought to file and fix the same at the principal seat of this Honorable Tribunal at Peshawar.
- **3.** That there is no bar to allow the appellant to file and fix the case in hand before the principal seat being an urgent matter.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the appellant may kindly be allowed to file the instant appeal and be fixed at the principal seat of this Honorable Tribunal at Peshawar.

Chrouah

Dated: 16 /08/2023

Appellant

SAIFULLAH KHALIL (SR)

ZEESHAN KHALIL

Adv's, High Court Peshawar

Appeal No. 1667/2023

Azmat khanV/S...... Govt of KPK & Others

<u>INDEX</u>

S.No	Description	Annexure	Pages
01.	Appeal		1 2
02.	Suspension application		3
оз.	Affidavit		4
04.	Addresses of the parties		2
05.	Copy of original order & copy of appeal	A & B	6,7
06.	Copy of application	C	29 10 11
07.	Copy of rules	D	12 12
08.	Wakalat nama		[6]

Dated: 16 /08/2023

Azme & Ihhan

Appellant

Through

SAIF ULLAH KHALIL (SR) .

ZEESHAN KHALIL

Adv's, High Court Peshawar

Appeal No. 1667/2023

 $\bullet \quad \textit{Azmat khan S/O Painda Khan, Veterinary Supervisor Kacchi, District Haripur.} \\$

.....Appellant

VERSUS

- 1. Government of KPK through Secretary Livestock, Fisheries & Cooperative Department.
- 2. Director General (Extension), Livestock & Dairy Department, KPK, Peshawar.
- 3. District Director Livestock Department, Kacchi Haripur.

.....Respondents

Appeal U/S 4 of the KP Services Tribunal Act 1973 against the original order dated: 04/05/2023 vide which the appellant has been transferred from district Haripur to district Abbotabad & against which the appellant filed an appeal before the respondents on 05/05/2023 which is marked to the Director general on 02/08/2023 but till date no order is passed on the departmental appeal of the appellant & the respondent remain mum on the same.

PRAYER:

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated:04/05/2023& the appellate order if any, may very kindly be set aside, declared against the law & fact & the respondents may very kindly be directed to allow the appellant to continue his duty as supervisor in district Haripur.

Respectfully sheweth:-

The appellant submit as under.

- 1. That the appellant joined the respondents department on 06/03/1984 as veterinary supervisor.
- 2. That the appellant performed his duties to the entire satisfaction of his superiors & there is no complaint or adverse ACR against the appellant.
- 3. That the appellant is going to be retired within 7 months by attaining the age of 60 years.
- 4. That the respondent has transferred the appellant from district Haripur to district Abbotabad vide the impugned order dated: 04/05/2023 against which the

appellant filed an appeal on 05/05/2023 which is marked to the director general on 02/08/2023.

(Copy of original order is Annex "A" & copy of appeal is Annex "B")

- 5. That the appellant has not yet left the charge neither the charge is taken from the appellant & in this respect the appellant has already submitted an application that no adverse action be taken against the appellant till the decision of his appeal. (Copy of application is Annex "D")
- That the respondent being appellate authority has not yet passed any order on his departmental appeal on which the respondent remained mum till date& if any order is passed by the appellate authority which is against the appellant the same shall be illegal, unlawful against the law & fact & against the rules as such liable to be set-aside.
- That the impugned order dated: 04/05/2023 through which the appellant has been illegally transferred is against the law & fact & Rule:09, Sub-Rule:XI of the Esta Code Rules in which it is written that a person who is going to be retired in one year shall be transferred to the district of his domicile as such the impugned order is liable to be set-aside on this score alone because the appellant belongs to district Haripur & the appellant has a legal right to perform his last year duty before attaining the age of super innovation in his own district.

(Copy of rules is Annex "E")

- That there is no adverse ACR or any complaint against the appellant as such the impugned order is against the law & fact & not in the interest of public at large but just to accommodate the blue eye chip of the respondent on the post of the appellant.
- 9. That the impugned order is not in the interest of the public at large neither and in the interest of the department, therefore liable to be set-aside on this score alone.
- 10. That other points will be taken & raised at the time of arguments before this Hon'ble Court.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated: 04/05/2023 & the appellate order if any may very kindly be set aside, declared against the law & fact & the respondents may very kindly be directed to allow the appellant to continue his duty as supervisor in district Haipur till his retirement.

Dated: (6 / 6 \$/2023

THROUGH

~SAIFULLAH KHALIL (SR)

Appellant

ABID ARSHID & ZEESHAN KHALIL

Adv's, High Court Peshawar

VERIFICATION:

It is verified that the contents of the instant appeal are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief & nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal. Binauthhan

Deponent

	App	eal No			/20	23		•
*.								
								:
Azma	t khan	$oldsymbol{V}_{i}$	/S	G	out of	KPK	& Ot	hers

Application for suspension of the impugned order dated: 04/05/2023 till the decision of the instant appeal.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

The appellant submit as under,

- 1. That the above titled appeal is going to file today before this Honorable Tribunal, in which no date of hearing is yet been fixed.
- 2. That the appellant is hopeful about the success of the instant appeal.
- 3. That the appellant has a cause of action & balance of convenience also lies in favor of the appellant.
- 4. That the appellant has come to the court with clean hands.
- 5. That if the impugned order of the respondent is not suspended, the appellant will suffer irreparable loss.
- **6.** That the contents of the said application may very kindly be considered & deemed as the integral part of the instant appeal.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the impugned order dated: 04/05/2023 may very kindly be suspended till the decision of the instant appeal.

Dated: 16 /0\2023

Through

SAIFULLÄH KHÂLIL (SR)

ZEESHAN KHALIL

Adv's, High Court Peshawar

Appeal No.	<u> </u>	/2023
	_	

Azmat khanV/S..... Govt of KPK & Others

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, Azmat Khan S/O Painda Khan, Veterinary Supervisor Kacchi, District Haripur, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that the contents of the instant appeal are true, correct & to the best of my knowledge & nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

CELL NO:-0306-5822557

CNIC NO:- 13362-0357284-5

Identified by:

Saifullah Khalil Advocate, High Court Peshawar



A_{j}	Vo		/2023			
•	•					
						: 1
Azmat khan	••••••	V/S	••••••	Govt of	KPK & (Others

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:

1. Azmat khan S/O Painda Khan, Veterinary Supervisor Kacchi, District Haripur.

RESPONDENTS:

- 1. Government of KPK through Secretary Livestock, Fisheries & Cooperative Department.
- 2. Director General (Extension), Livestock & Dairy Department, KPK, Peshawar.
- 3. District Director Livestock Department, Kacchi Haripur.

Dated: 16 /08/2023

THROUGH

SAIF ULLAH KHALIL (SR)

ZEESHAN KHALIL

Adv, High Court Peshawar



DIRECTORATE GENERAL (EXTENSION)

LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEVELOPMENT KHYBER PAKITI UNKHWA

that a strong made of his to be brought burning we find and blastiff god decreasing for any 10270 \$710249, San 1901 9: 1 year

ORDER

the following transfer/posting of Paigi Velt staff of this department of ordered in the best interest of public service with immediate effect.

5.No	Name of official	From affice of the	To Office of the
	Mr. Azmat khari- Vaterinary Signervisor, (BPS-15)	District Director Livestock, Haripur	District Director Livestock, Abbottabad against vacant post of Veterinary Supervisor. (BPS-15)
	Mr Sajjad Veterinary Supervisor, (BPS-15)	District Director Livestock, Mansehra	District Director Livestock, Haripur Vice 5,No 01

SD

(DR. ALAM ZEB)
DIRECTOR GENERAL
Dated Peshawar 67/61, 72023

No: DG LEDD 4394-12 Esib: 1/187

Copy of the above is forwarded: :

- 1. District Director Livestock, Abbottabad & Haripur & Mansehra.
- 2. District Accounts Officer, Abbottabad & Haripur & Marisehra.
- 3. Official concerned for information and immediate compliance.

(DR. IFTIRHAR ALAM) DIRECTORHEADQUARTERS

(BETTER COPY)

DIRECTORATE GENERAL (EXTENSION)

LIVESTOCK & DAIRY DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ORDER:

The Following transfer / posting of Para Vets staff of the department is hereby ordered in the best interest of public service with immediate effect.

S.NO	Name of official	From office of the	To office of the
1.	Mr. Azmat Khan	District Director	District Director
	Veterinary	Livestock, Haripur	Livestock.
	Supervisor (BPS-	•	Abbotabad
	15)		against vacant
			post of Veterinary
			Supervisor (BPS-
•			15)
2.	Mr. Sajjad	District Director	District Director
	Veterinary	Livestock,	Livestock, Haripur
	Supervisor (BPS-	Mansehra	Vice S.No.01
	15)		

SD (DR.ALAM ZEB) DIRECTOR GENERAL



GOVERNMENT OF KHYTHER PAKELLES MILLS S TOURSTOCK AISHERIES & COOPERATIVE DEPAKEMENT

and regardant complex that a least A seem of the creat Heart De Const.

Direct Pechaicar August 1/2, 2/23 1

The Director General (Extension), 1 Destock & Dairy Development, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Subject DI PARTMENTAL APPEAL

I am directed to refer to a self-explanatory application submitted by Mr. Azmai Khan, Veterinary Supervisor (BS-15), Veterinary Center Telisil District Hampur dated 05/05/2023 alongwith enclosures with the request to consider his application as per-lawrates, please

thirds as above)

(Wagar Khan)
Section Officer (Esit.)

Copy forwarded to Mr. Azmat Khan, Veterinary Supervisor (BS-15), Veterinary Center Tehsil District Haripur

Section Officer (Est.)

(BETTER COPY)

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PUKHTUNKJHWA LIVESTOCK, FISHERIES & COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

No.SO (E) LFC/1-23/2023/116 Dated Peshawar August 02, 2023

To:

The Director General (Extension)

Livestock & Dairy Development, Khyber Pukhtunkhwa, Peshawar

Subject:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

I'm directed to refer to a self-explanatory application submitted by Mr.Azmat Khan, Veterinary Supervisor (BS-15), Veterinary Center, Tehsil & District Haripur dated: 05/05/2023 along with enclosure with the request to consider his application as per law / rules, please.

(Encls as above)

(WAQAR AHMAD)
SECIOR SECTION (Estt.)

. کرده جناب سر مری مهاهی لامو سنات و مزی در در میند

عید این این بروز نے - آن فررہ وی وی وی بردہ در ارس مردہ در اس مرک کی در سے سام کا در اس مرک کی در سے سام کا در اس کی در سے سام کا در اس کی در سے مرک کی در سے در سے مرک کی در سے در

جن ہے عاتی ا۔ معزن درفونسی ذبی در من ہے

بیراند سائل جلع بری اور کا دیا گنتی رستونتی با تنون می

عنام كى كالمناكى كنين ونزى مروالزم 1984 60 من بوكى - عنام كى كالمناكى كنين ونزى مروالزم 1984 60 من بوكى - ع

3- بی می تفنائی کے بعد سائل اینے والفل فوش اسوبی عالی ا دیے رہ ملے اور عاصال می قدمی کوئی مشاب سائل کے فلافتی

ا - فی می نعنیاتی کے لعدس کی نے دور دراز رور ہی ندہ علاقوں میں ڈیونی مسرونین دی ہے -

6- لی کم سائل اب دس الر الفات کے آخری عمر وی ماہ اور سائل ا کی محمث میں اب اس ماہی میں سے کم وہ دوروراز عدا اور ا ز در در این اری

العارفر

عن عن وسر من دور الراد الأساك برى دد.

مارج رپورل إ

द्रां ग्राशं में महिंदि है। में देश में में

ا ، برا م سائر فرلی بری بورس مر شرط ما بن سالون سے ا

به دم موقف دره 40 توسام کی در انسرو مدلح بری لور

سے ملکے ایری آراد میں سو تی ہے۔

سر مری میں بنی ور مراما کے ماس عمد اندار در مرکی ہے۔ ﴿ فَعَلَ مُراسُو اُدَدر دِفَ در واس

一世沙

جنرل کے عاص مرائے معطیم مارے تی سے (نقلے)۔ زرو در دررہ کا دہ در داستہ بنا ہے)۔

در دره حدم قرره وقع ده درداستر رزا مع)-

ک بی مرسائل کے کمی ہے ہیں ہے ہیں کے ویر شری سنز کی کیس میوا برس و جم سائل نے ویر نبری سنز کی کیس و زماج سری دور میں ی دے سن جمع دار سے اور درای

EE165 (21)

318,68 po on i 10 2 pm pa ce în 1 من بزرای ن Bps-15/bly modus die our son son 1996

0306-5822557° 1 pl/ 1

Posting and Transfer

Statutory Provision.

Section 10 of the NWFP Civil Servants Act, 1973. Posting and Transfer. Every civil servant shall be liable to serve anywhere within or Posting and Transier. Every civil servant shall be made of the Province, in any post under the Federal Government, or any Provincial outside the Province, in any post under the Corporation or body set up or established by any such Government or Local authority, or a Corporation or body set up or established by any such Government:-

Provided that nothing contained in this section shall apply to a civil servant recruited specifically to serve in a particular area or region;

Provided further that, where a civil servant is required to serve in a post outside a service or cadre, his terms and conditions of service as to his pay shall not be less favourable than those to which he would have been entitled if he had not been so required to serve.

Posting/transfer policy of the Provincial Government.

- All the posting/transfers shall be strictly in public interest and shall not be i) abused/misused to victimize the Government servants
- All Government servants are prohibited to exert political, Administrative or ii) any other pressures upon the posting/transfer authorities for seeking posing/transfers of their choice and against the public interest.
- All contract Government employees appointed against specific posts, can not iii) be posted against any other post.
- Existing tenure of posting/transfer of three (03) years for settled areas and two iv) (02) years for unattractive/hard areas shall be reduced to two (02) years for settled areas, 011/2 years for unattractive areas and one year for hard areas.

Para-1(v) regarding months of March and July for posting/transfer and authorities for relaxation of ban deleted vide letter No. SOR-VI (E&AD) 1-4/2008/Vol-VI dated 3-6-2008 Computer and authorities for relaxation of ban deleted vide letter No. 79 SOR-VI (E&AD) 1-4/2008/Vol-VI, dated 3-6-2008. Consequently authorities competent under the NWFP Government Rules of Business, 1985. District Government Rules of Business, 1985. Business, 1985, District Government Rules of Business 2001, Posting/Transfer Policy and other rules for the time being force, allowed to make Posting/Transfer subject to observance of the policy and rules.

⁸⁰While making posting/transfers of officers/officials up to BS-17 from settled areas to FATA and vice versa approval of the Chief Secretary, NWFP needs to be obtained. Save Tehsildars/Naib Tehsildars within a division in respect of whom the concerned Commissioner will exercise the same power. Whereas, in case of posting/transfer of officers in BS-18 and above, from settled areas to FATA and vice versa, specific approval of the Governor, NWFP shall be obtained.

Provided that the power to transfer Political Tehsildars and Political Naib Tehsildars within FATA between different divisions shall rest in Additional Chief Secretary FATA.

- vi (a) All Officers/officials selected against Zone-I/FATA quota in the Provincial Services should compulsorily serve in FATA for at least eighteen months in each grade. This should start from senior most scales/grades downwards in each scale/grade of each cadre.
- vii) Officers may be posted on executive/administrative posts in the Districts of their domicile except District Coordination Officers (D.C.Os) and DPOs/Superintendent of Police (SP). Similarly Deputy Superintendent of Police (DSP) shall not be posted at a place where the Police Station (Thaana) of his area/residence is situated.
- viii) No posting/transfers of the officers/officials on detailment basis shall be made.
- Regarding the posting of husband/wife, both in Provincial services, efforts where possible would be made to post such persons at one station subject to the public interest.
- x) All the posting/transferring authorities may facilitate the posting/ transfer of the unmarried female government Servants at the station of the residence of their parents.
- officers/officials except DCOs and DPOs/SPs who are due to retire within one year may be posted on their option on posts in the Districts of their domicile and be allowed to serve there till the retirement

Para-VI added vide circular letter No. SOR-VI/E&AD/1-4/2010/Vol-VIII dated 20th March, 2010.

